Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

PDN-PS-3828-2019

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
PS - Power Supplies	СМР	Product Discontinuation	Notify Distributors and Field	7/8/2019

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

Effective April 30, 2019 we are discontinuing the following QUINT Generation 2 products due to component end of life.

2938248- QUINT-PS-100-240AC/48DC/10

2938853 - QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/ 5/EX

2938866 -QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/10/EX

Last purchase date is October 30th, 2019.

Recommended replacement product(s) are as follows:

2904611 - QUINT4-PS/1AC/48DC/10

2320908 - QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/ 5/CO

2320911 - QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/10/CO

Please consult with your local Phoenix Contact ISE and/or ASE if you are affected by this discontinuation .

We highly recommend you start the transition to the recommended replacement power supplies as soon as possible. Our local sales team can discuss your application requirements with you and help you select a replacement power supply based on your needs.

Please note that recommended replacement products may differ in size and features.

We appreciate your business and apologize in advance for any inconvenience this may cause .

Stock Status		
Can existing stock still be used?	Yes	
Is mixture of stock acceptable?	Yes	

Transaction Dates			
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact:	10/30/2019		
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact:	4/30/2020		



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation



Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Megan Burnside mburnside@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Mike Garrick

Prod Mkt Mgr Power Sol



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Discontinued Part #	Type Description	Replacement Part #	Type Description
2938248	QUINT-PS-100-240AC/48DC/10	2904611	QUINT4-PS/1AC/48DC/10
2938853	QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/ 5/EX	2320908	QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/ 5/CO
2938866	QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/10/EX	2320911	QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/10/CO